

CITY OF FORT BRAGG

Incorporated August 5, 1889 416 N. Franklin St. Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802 http://city.fortbragg.com

August 11, 2014

Assembly Member Wesley Chesbro State Capitol P O Box 942849 Sacramento, CA 94249

SUBJECT: Support for Assembly Concurrent Resolution No. 159 – Deputy Sheriff's Deeds and Del Fiorentino Memorial Highways

Dear Assembly Member Chesbro:

The Fort Bragg City Council strongly supports Assembly Concurrent Resolution No. 159 – "Deputy Sheriffs Deeds and Del Fiorentino Memorial Highways," a resolution introduced by you and co-authored by Senator Evans. Fort Bragg residents would like to recognize the bravery, selflessness and sacrifice of Deputy Sheriff Ricky Del Fiorentino, who was killed in the line of duty on March 19, 2014.

This is an opportunity to remember a local hero who lost his life protecting the lives of others. We would like to see a memorial in his honor, and what better way than by designating in his name a portion of our coastal highway. It is a fitting tribute to a law enforcement officer who touched so many people's lives and raised his family in our community.

Thank you for introducing this legislation and for your consideration of our support for the proposed memorial for Mendocino County Deputy Sheriff Ricky Del Fiorentino.

Sincerely,

Dave Turner Mayor Meg Courtney Vice Mayor

Scott Deitz Councilmember Doug Hammerstrom Councilmember Heidi Kraut Councilmember

cc: State Senator Noreen Evans Congressman Jared Huffman